

2024 Avenue of the Flags





The Adrian Kiwanis Club has a patriotic fundraising project called the **Avenue of the Flags.**All Adrian area residents and businesses are invited to participate in 2024.

The **Avenue of the Flags** is a community service project where the Adrian Kiwanis Club will place the United States flag in front of your home or business on 7 significant days annually. Those days are Memorial Day, Flag Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Patriot Day on 9-11, and Veteran's Day. The flags are delivered and set up for you on those days.

We believe the appearance of the Avenues of the Flags in our community creates a national awareness and pride. They are an impressive sight lining our city streets.

The flags are fixed onto poles. The flags go into a pre-set plastic sleeve in the ground between the curb and the sidewalk, normally about 2' inside the curb at a visible location. The receptacle sleeve is placed flush at ground level so not to impede walking or lawn care.

The cost for 7 holidays in 2024 is \$45 for a single flag. The cost for 3 or more flags at <u>one address location</u> is \$35 per flag. The flag service will be billed on an *annual* basis. Flag(s) must be paid for prior to installation.

This project is a volunteer-run, fundraising project for the Kiwanis Club of Adrian and 100% of the proceeds from this project go back into many community programs and improvements.

If you would like to subscribe to this service, please complete and send the bottom part of this letter back with your payment or e-mail the same, full information. Please return your request promptly so we will have time to set the anchors. For more information, you may email us at adriankiwanisflags@gmail.com.

Yes, I want to subscribe to the Kiwanis Avenue of the Flags. Please fly the American Flag at my address in 2024. Flag(s) must be paid for prior to installation.

Namas	Email address:
Name:	Email address: *required if paying by credit card/bank transfer
Address where the anchor(s) w	vill be installed:
Phone:	
Billing Address (if different than abo	ove):
Number of flags I want on my	property:I \bigcirc do \bigcirc do not have underground lawn sprinklers.
Amount of check enclosed: \$_	OR send me an invoice via email to pay by credit card.
Additional contribution: \$	
Please make checks out to:	Kiwanis Club of Adrian
Mail this completed form to:	P.O. Box 601 Adrian, Michigan 49221 517- 270- 4350

adriankiwanisflags@gmail.com